

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 May 11, 2015

							<b>Bid Totals</b>			
<b>10-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$16,288.00		
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	160	120	460	70	100				
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Country Trucking &amp; Logging</b>	<b>\$56.10</b>	<b>\$39.11</b>	<b>\$39.26</b>	<b>\$26.50</b>	<b>\$55.60</b>	<b>\$39,143.80</b>			
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	490	470	1700	430	290				
<b>Bidder</b>										
<b>18-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$17,701.80		
	Species/Cords	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Cedar</u>					
	Estimated Volume	750	193	188	43					
<b>Bidder</b>										
<b>NO BIDS</b>										
<b>23-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$11,016.70		
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	30	25	190	45					
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Ottawa Forest Products</b>	<b>\$20.01</b>	<b>\$12.55</b>	<b>\$12.01</b>	<b>\$177.05</b>	<b>\$11,163.20</b>				
	<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$20.00	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$175.00	\$11,067.50				
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	90	80	630	45					
<b>Bidder</b>										
<b>27-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$46,308.52		
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1572	402	301	8					
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Sappi / S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$72.07</b>	<b>\$63.57</b>	<b>\$17.00</b>	<b>\$227.00</b>	<b>\$145,782.18</b>				
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$45.00	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$225.00	\$98,454.00				
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$12.50	\$135.00	\$49,257.50				
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	4576	1588	992	8					
<b>Bidder</b>										
<b>53-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$47,167.47		
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1116	327	222	13	83	67	40		
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>North Country Lumber</b>	<b>\$54.00</b>	<b>\$38.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$122,455.00</b>	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$18.50	\$12.50	\$5.50	\$18.50	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$70.00	\$52,954.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	3802	1317	584	36	83	67	40		
<b>Bidder</b>										
<b>54-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$28,881.10		
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	478	116	70	41	12	60	36	21	
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>North Country Lumber</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>\$32.00</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>\$320.00</b>	<b>\$48,924.00</b>
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1510	301	214	116	54	60	36	21	
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$3.08	\$134.75	\$92.40	\$208.80	\$29,132.52

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 May 11, 2015

										<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>55-14</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$33,262.08
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>							
	Estimated Volume	995	144	88							
<b>Bidder</b>											
	<i>Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.</i>	\$24.71	\$25.71	\$268.00							\$51,872.69
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>							
	Estimated Volume	3531	472	88							
<b>Bidder</b>											
	<b>Northern Renewables</b>	<b>\$10.50</b>	<b>\$10.50</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>							<b>\$64,031.50</b>
<b>56-14</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$84,735.93
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	839	1087	619	280	19	131	14	18		
<b>Bidder</b>											
	<b>Ashland Mat</b>	<b>\$22.99</b>	<b>\$57.14</b>	<b>\$57.08</b>	<b>\$15.80</b>	<b>\$19.40</b>	<b>\$403.37</b>	<b>\$356.18</b>	<b>\$184.58</b>	<b>\$182,675.34</b>	
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$32.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$12.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$177,215.00	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$17.25	\$25.25	\$22.25	\$5.50	\$12.50	\$210.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$88,979.75	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2871	3160	2449	749	68	131	14	18		
<b>Bidder</b>											
<b>57-14</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$39,835.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Conifer</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	846	842	252	291	5	5				
<b>Bidder</b>											
	<b>R.M. Bay Logging, Inc.</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>				<b>\$87,066.00</b>
<b>58-14</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$27,611.44
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	200	280	60	310	260	11				
<b>Bidder</b>											
	<b>Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>\$11.09</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$95.00</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>\$167.04</b>				<b>\$49,292.64</b>
<b>59-14</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$12,621.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>							
	Estimated Volume	55	100	45							
<b>Bidder</b>											
	<b>Ashland Mat, LLC</b>	<b>\$58.15</b>	<b>\$32.16</b>	<b>\$427.42</b>							<b>\$25,648.15</b>
	<i>Country Trucking and Logging</i>	\$52.00	\$35.00	\$300.00							\$19,860.00
	<i>North Country Lumber</i>	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$225.00							\$17,700.00
	<i>Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.</i>	\$30.68	\$21.85	\$229.00							\$14,177.40
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>							
	Estimated Volume	145	300	45							
<b>Bidder</b>											
<b>60-14</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$40,140.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>							
	Estimated Volume	600	640	10							
<b>Bidder</b>											
	<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$76.51</b>	<b>\$76.51</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>							<b>\$95,272.40</b>
	<i>Hershey Biomass Products</i>	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$28.25							\$68,482.50
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$46.80	\$41.20	\$20.00							\$54,648.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>							
	Estimated Volume	1670	1740	30							
<b>Bidder</b>											

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 May 11, 2015

							<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>61-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$28,274.09
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1103	107	10				
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Sappi / S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$72.07</b>	<b>\$63.37</b>	<b>\$17.40</b>				<b>\$86,447.80</b>
	Futurewood Corporation	\$25.50	\$25.50	\$12.50				\$30,980.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>				
	Estimated Volume	4342	705	30				
	Northern Renewables	\$13.15	\$5.15	\$5.15				\$60,882.55
<b>62-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$47,336.55
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1530	574	127	22	22		
<b>Bidder</b>								
<i>NO BIDS</i>								
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	4310	1622	429	22	22		
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>63-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$47,605.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mxd Conifer</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	447	782	262	907	50	11	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<i>NO BIDS</i>								
<b>64-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$49,239.06
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1033	23	820	715	9	170	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<i>NO BIDS</i>								
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3373	23	2396	2201	9	722	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>65-14</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$12,787.20
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	230	30	45				
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.</b>	<b>\$35.01</b>	<b>\$41.60</b>	<b>\$305.50</b>				<b>\$23,047.80</b>
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$30.00	\$37.00	\$302.00				\$21,600.00
	Brilla Timber Products	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$250.00				\$17,900.00
	Evergreen Enterprises	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$205.00				\$13,450.00
<b>01-15</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$91,548.59
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	2844	100	4				
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Ericson Logging</b>	<b>\$65.27</b>	<b>\$65.27</b>	<b>\$65.27</b>				<b>\$192,415.96</b>
	Rich Good Logging	\$61.21	\$61.21	\$4.00				\$180,218.24
	Futurewood Corporation	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$20.00				\$162,000.00
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$39.95	\$48.82	\$28.23				\$118,605.59
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	8234	235	17				
<b>Bidder</b>								

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 May 11, 2015

						<b>Bid Totals</b>		
<b>03-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$65,452.65		
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1406	585	47	33			
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$66.00</b>	<b>\$83.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$144,881.00</b>		
	Ericson Logging	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$143,375.00		
	Country Trucking and Logging	\$64.56	\$63.19	\$36.00	\$39.00	\$130,716.51		
	Futurewood Corporation	\$58.25	\$71.25	\$32.55	\$48.25	\$126,702.85		
	No Sweat Logging	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$42.00	\$98,241.00		
	Rich Good Logging	\$46.80	\$46.80	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$94,218.00		
	Brilla Timber Products	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$82,840.00		
<b>04-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$30,461.91		
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	937	71	19				
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Country Trucking and Logging</b>	<b>\$65.05</b>	<b>\$35.19</b>	<b>\$6.77</b>				<b>\$63,578.97</b>
	Suzan Logging	\$63.30	\$51.15	\$16.20				\$63,251.55
	Rich Good Logging	\$35.30	\$37.40	\$7.00				\$35,864.50
	Brilla Timber Products	\$30.30	\$30.00	\$30.00				\$31,091.10
<b>06-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$115,398.60		
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1624	160	112	274	23		
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$115.00</b>	<b>\$74.00</b>	<b>\$67.00</b>	<b>\$81.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>		<b>\$229,448.00</b>
	G A Dalbeck Logging	\$108.10	\$66.10	\$66.10	\$71.95	\$60.00		\$214,627.90
	Blewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$110.80	\$68.70	\$30.60	\$30.00	\$19.20		\$203,020.00
	Futurewood Corporation	\$93.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$56.00		\$189,190.00
	Rich Good Logging	\$87.10	\$42.60	\$50.11	\$52.00	\$21.21		\$168,614.55
	Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$88.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$40.00		\$168,412.00
	Pottlach Land & Lumber LLC	\$85.53	\$50.53	\$50.53	\$50.53	\$30.53		\$168,192.29
	Great Lakes Logging	\$78.00	\$64.00	\$51.00	\$78.00	\$44.00		\$165,008.00
<b>07-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$29,820.54		
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/ MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/ MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	373	580	100	16	20	16	
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Sappi / S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$72.07</b>	<b>\$78.07</b>	<b>\$27.00</b>	<b>\$17.00</b>	<b>\$337.25</b>	<b>\$237.00</b>	<b>\$85,671.71</b>
	Northern Renewables	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$216.00	\$182.50	\$48,520.00
<b>08-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$25,641.20		
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/ MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	596	312	96	34	16		
<b>Bidder</b>								
	<b>Sappi / S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$73.27</b>	<b>\$27.00</b>	<b>\$73.27</b>	<b>\$52.87</b>	<b>\$227.07</b>		<b>\$64,557.54</b>
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$56.25	\$47.00	\$39.00	\$35.00	\$289.00		\$57,747.00
	Futurewood Corporation	\$62.55	\$25.55	\$35.55	\$35.55	\$175.00		\$52,672.90
	North Country Lumber	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$125.00		\$50,980.00
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$52.10	\$38.55	\$31.55	\$21.55	\$173.10		\$49,265.50
	Brian Olby Logging	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$100.00		\$48,120.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 11, 2015**

						<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>09-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$93,246.20
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	2520	100	230	240	16
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>		<b>\$97.55</b>	<b>\$68.55</b>	<b>\$68.55</b>	<b>\$43.55</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>
G A Dalbeck Logging		\$92.50	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$230.00
Sappi / S.D. Warren Company		\$87.33	\$87.00	\$84.00	\$38.00	\$315.00
Schloer Logging, LLC		\$88.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$41.00	\$350.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$86.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$48.00	\$375.00
Suzan Logging		\$84.80	\$34.25	\$53.35	\$26.15	\$275.00
Ericson Logging		\$85.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$260.00
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$68.01	\$48.10	\$48.01	\$50.01	\$357.50
No Sweat Logging		\$60.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$40.00	\$230.20
CJL Transfer, Inc.		\$58.00	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$40.00	\$223.20
Brilla Timber Products		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$250.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	7620	330	730	820	16
<b>Bidder</b>						
Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.		\$28.88	\$28.88	\$28.88	\$28.88	\$350.00
Hershey Biomass Products, LLC		\$20.53	\$20.53	\$20.53	\$20.53	\$330.00
Priem's Forest Products		\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$225.00
<b>10-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$54,304.90
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	800	540	150	20	8
						<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
						30
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Sappi / S.D. Warren Company</b>		<b>\$85.50</b>	<b>\$83.88</b>	<b>\$37.00</b>	<b>\$64.81</b>	<b>\$303.75</b>
Futurewood Corporation		\$73.55	\$73.55	\$40.55	\$64.85	\$160.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$78.00	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
Suzan Logging		\$77.30	\$46.70	\$23.60	\$65.10	\$140.00
Brilla Timber Products		\$65.00	\$65.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$250.00
Terry Peters Logging, Inc.		\$72.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$250.00
Brian Olby Logging		\$75.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$68.01	\$48.51	\$38.60	\$28.80	\$162.00
Ericson Logging		\$65.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$110.00
T & J Logging		\$55.00	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$70.00	\$200.00
No Sweat Logging		\$51.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$65.00	\$150.00
Rich Good Logging		\$47.20	\$34.40	\$21.60	\$73.62	\$140.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	2380	1600	500	65	8
						<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
						30
<b>Bidder</b>						
Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.		\$22.83	\$22.83	\$22.83	\$22.83	\$250.00
Hershey Biomass Products, LLC		\$19.59	\$19.59	\$19.59	\$19.59	\$180.00
Priem's Forest Products		\$11.20	\$11.20	\$11.20	\$20.00	\$141.00
<b>11-15</b>						Minimum Bid: \$45,572.91
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1281	584	109	14	
<b>Bidder</b>						
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	4622	2175	667	43	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Northern Renewables</b>		<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>	<b>\$16.00</b>	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 May 11, 2015

									<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>13-15</b>									Minimum Bid: \$25,115.42	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	803	62	72	63	39	29	23	8	
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Sappi / S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$47.81</b>	<b>\$49.07</b>	<b>\$21.07</b>	<b>\$27.00</b>	<b>\$17.00</b>	<b>\$307.00</b>	<b>\$407.00</b>	<b>\$207.37</b>	<b>\$65,237.77</b>
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2617	170	207	224	152	29	23	8	
<b>14-15</b>									Minimum Bid: \$82,754.13	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/</u> <u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1581	913	562	200	22	28	12		
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>	<b>\$52.55</b>	<b>\$52.55</b>	<b>\$52.55</b>	<b>\$35.50</b>	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>\$175.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$175,867.80</b>	
	Sappi / S.D. Warren Company	\$49.07	\$47.81	\$33.07	\$28.41	\$17.00	\$217.00	\$147.65	\$153,719.24	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$45.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$152,755.00	
	Brian Olby Logging	\$48.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$150,503.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/</u> <u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	5000	3495	1875	538	243	28	12		
<b>15-15</b>									Minimum Bid: \$137,322.93	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1315	1139	424	832	26	273	25	9	
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>	<b>\$65.50</b>	<b>\$45.50</b>	<b>\$65.50</b>	<b>\$65.50</b>	<b>\$21.50</b>	<b>\$280.00</b>	<b>\$140.00</b>	<b>\$280.00</b>	<b>\$303,244.00</b>
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$55.14	\$22.08	\$58.30	\$58.45	\$23.50	\$407.21	\$275.81	\$353.25	\$292,861.65
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$50.00	\$37.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$289,288.00
	North Country Lumber	\$52.00	\$32.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	\$30.00	\$280.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$261,050.00
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$38.15	\$30.15	\$38.15	\$38.15	\$17.15	\$343.00	\$201.00	\$185.00	\$233,199.40
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	4259	4046	1422	2371	89	273	25	9	
<b>16-15</b>									Minimum Bid: \$12,943.93	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	391	130	31	6					
<b>Bidder</b>										
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1444	539	306	6					
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Northern Renewables</b>	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$140.00</b>					<b>\$20,296.50</b>
<b>17-15</b>									Minimum Bid: \$19,217.14	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>					
	Estimated Volume	525	117	99	90					
<b>Bidder</b>										
	Brilla Timber Products	\$28.00	\$21.00	\$13.00	\$13.00					\$19,614.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1743	387	349	379					
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Northern Renewables</b>	<b>\$16.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>					<b>\$39,038.00</b>
	Priem's Forest Products	\$9.40	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50					\$24,746.70

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 May 11, 2015

							<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>19-15</b>							Minimum Bid: \$21,372.70
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	411	73				
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Brilla Timber Products</b>		<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>				<b>\$48,155.00</b>
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$45.00	\$390.00				\$46,965.00
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$33.41	\$404.89				\$43,288.48
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$41.20	\$353.00				\$42,702.20
Futurewood Corporation		\$35.55	\$310.00				\$37,241.05
Norton Lumber		\$30.50	\$327.00				\$36,406.50
Tim Martens		\$30.00	\$250.00				\$30,580.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1367	73				
<b>Bidder</b>							
Hershey Biomass Products		\$9.37	\$330.00				\$36,895.79
<b>20-15</b>							Minimum Bid: \$55,109.26
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	797	547	452	126	10	64
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Sappi / S.D. Warren Company</b>		<b>\$39.00</b>	<b>\$85.00</b>	<b>\$83.60</b>	<b>\$84.00</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>\$348.75</b>
Brilla Timber Products		\$55.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$325.00
Futurewood Corporation		\$42.55	\$75.55	\$60.55	\$60.55	\$25.55	\$280.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$40.00	\$70.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$60.00	\$325.00
Ottawa Forest Products		\$48.10	\$57.10	\$48.10	\$48.10	\$30.00	\$345.00
Tim Martens		\$30.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$300.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	2828	1584	1926	432	24	64
<b>Bidder</b>							
Hershey Biomass Products		\$14.59	\$14.59	\$14.59	\$14.59	\$14.59	\$330.00
Priem's Forest Products		\$8.60	\$11.30	\$8.60	\$8.60	\$8.60	\$207.00
<b>21-15</b>							Minimum Bid: \$30,359.63
	Species/Cords	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	632	124	75	12	102	
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Brilla Timber Products</b>		<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>\$360.00</b>	
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$26.16	\$59.29	\$56.44	\$19.30	\$411.40	
North Country Lumber		\$42.00	\$68.00	\$58.00	\$35.00	\$295.00	
BFP Management, Inc.		\$40.00	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$314.00	
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$40.10	\$40.10	\$40.10	\$15.10	\$345.00	
Futurewood Corporation		\$41.55	\$56.55	\$45.55	\$35.55	\$275.00	
Country Trucking & Logging		\$43.09	\$29.62	\$14.00	\$15.03	\$289.00	
Tim Martens		\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$250.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2164	355	311	31	102	
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>22-15</b>							Minimum Bid: \$63,792.90
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	585	110	215			
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Norton Lumber, Inc.</b>		<b>\$30.50</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$467.00</b>			<b>\$122,647.50</b>
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$45.00	\$75.00	\$380.00			\$116,275.00
Brilla Timber Products		\$55.00	\$70.00	\$350.00			\$115,125.00
Ottawa Forest Products		\$49.10	\$52.70	\$356.00			\$111,060.50
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$26.06	\$56.63	\$415.07			\$110,714.45

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
**May 11, 2015**

				<b>Bid Totals</b>
BFP Management, Inc.	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$345.00	\$104,175.00
North Country Lumber	\$42.00	\$68.00	\$310.00	\$98,700.00
Species/Tons	<b>Red Oak</b>	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>Red Oak/MBF</b>	
Estimated Volume	<b>2133</b>	<b>316</b>	<b>215</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>				
Hershey Biomass Products	\$12.12	\$12.12	\$330.00	\$100,624.37
<b>24-15</b>				Minimum Bid: \$32,702.40
Species/Cords	<b>Red Pine</b>	<b>Scrub Oak</b>		
Estimated Volume	<b>542</b>	<b>16</b>		
<b>Bidder</b>				
<b>Bob Hamann Logging &amp; Trucking</b>	<b>\$103.00</b>	<b>\$11.40</b>		<b>\$56,008.40</b>
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$92.00	\$11.40		\$50,046.40
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$88.82	\$11.40		\$48,322.84
Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC	\$78.88	\$20.01		\$43,073.12
Futurewood Corporation	\$75.55	\$15.55		\$41,196.90
Species/Tons	<b>Red Pine</b>	<b>Scrub Oak</b>		
Estimated Volume	<b>1628</b>	<b>68</b>		
<b>Bidder</b>				
<b>25-15</b>				Minimum Bid: \$50,792.98
Species/Cords	<b>Red Pine</b>	<b>White Spruce</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	
Estimated Volume	<b>718</b>	<b>394</b>	<b>57</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>				
<b>GA Dalbeck Logging</b>	<b>\$111.95</b>	<b>\$74.20</b>	<b>\$74.20</b>	<b>\$113,844.30</b>
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$94.80	\$64.00	\$27.30	\$94,838.50
Futurewood Corporation	\$85.55	\$65.50	\$45.50	\$89,825.40
Rich Good Logging	\$92.21	\$51.41	\$36.00	\$88,514.32
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$90.50	\$35.00	\$48.00	\$81,505.00
Hedstrom Lumber Company	\$85.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$78,500.00
Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC	\$85.53	\$30.53	\$40.53	\$75,749.57
T & J Logging	\$78.80	\$41.80	\$46.80	\$75,715.20
Hershey Biomass Products	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$43.25	\$55,745.25
Species/Tons	<b>Red Pine</b>	<b>White Spruce</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	
Estimated Volume	<b>2167</b>	<b>1018</b>	<b>186</b>	
<b>26-15</b>				Minimum Bid: \$79,422.69
Species/Cords	<b>Red Pine</b>	<b>Jack Pine</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	
Estimated Volume	<b>1286</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>10</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>				
<b>GA Dalbeck Logging</b>	<b>\$114.10</b>	<b>\$88.20</b>	<b>\$66.23</b>	<b>\$149,423.50</b>
Bell Timber	\$112.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$145,037.00
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$103.12	\$24.25	\$14.75	\$133,317.57
Rich Good Logging	\$97.11	\$35.00	\$38.00	\$126,068.86
Futurewood Corporation	\$92.50	\$52.50	\$25.50	\$120,417.50
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$85.53	\$30.53	\$30.53	\$110,999.07
Hedstrom Lumber Company, LLC	\$85.00	\$24.14	\$14.70	\$110,012.15
Species/Tons	<b>Red Pine</b>	<b>Jack Pine</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	
Estimated Volume	<b>3621</b>	<b>72</b>	<b>29</b>	

<b>Grand Total of Sales</b>	<b>\$3,561,943.86</b>
<b>Minimum Bid Total</b>	<b>\$1,753,164.55</b>
<b>Total Cords Sold</b>	<b>44,821</b>
<b>Total Tons Sold</b>	<b>16,657</b>
<b>Total MBF Sold</b>	<b>1,695</b>

<b>Acres Offered</b>	<b>2,795</b>
<b>Acres Sold</b>	<b>2,425</b>
<b>Acre Equivalent Value</b>	<b>\$1,468.84</b>
<b>Total # of Bids</b>	<b>159</b>
<b>Total # of Bids Rejected</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Contracts Awarded</b>	<b>34</b>
<b>Tracts Not Sold</b>	<b>4</b>